

I hope this message finds you well. On behalf of the Montrose Regional Health Foundation, I am thrilled to announce that our signature event, Boot Stomp Montrose will be returning this year after taking a brief sabbatical last year.

Boot Stomp Montrose has always been a cornerstone of our mission to support the San Juan Cancer Center, at Montrose Regional Health and its patients. We are excited to bring it back, bigger and better than ever. This year's event will take place on June 6th,2025, at Storm King Mountain Ranch. We are eagerly planning an unforgettable experience, building on the success of previous years and introducing new elements to engage and inspire our community.

As one of our valued sponsors, your support has always played a crucial role in making Boot Stomp Montrose a reality. Your partnership helps us to continue to offer Gold Star Care to the greater Montrose region and we deeply appreciate your commitment to our shared goals. We would be delighted to have you join us again this year as a sponsor. Please consider pledging at one of the following levels.

➢ Gold Buckle Level \$10,000

Dinner & Drinks included for a table of 10. Celebrity wait & bar service.

➢ Silver Spur Level- \$5000

Table for 10 – Dinner & bar wait service.

➢ Bronze Boot Level - \$2500

Table for 8

> 2-step Level - \$1000

Table for 4

A simple e-mail to Terri Leben will reserve your sponsorship. Once confirmed, we will reach out to share additional details regarding the event. We will also collect information as to whom our contact will be for invoicing and tickets. The invoicing will be sent in April and tickets delivered in May. We are giving our past sponsors priority. Thank you for your consideration to support the San Juan Cancer at Montrose Regional Health. Please call with any questions 970-901-6761

Terri Leben, Boot Stomp Montrose Chair ~ terri@bootstompmontrose.com